In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_lQO 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
e e sae Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1386.

25
o h
AT

Companies House

FRIDAY

21/07/2017 #267
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABB5ZDNS*
A30

Company details

o
conpayrinier o |5 [ 1[7 [0 o2

= Filling in this form

Company name in full [Uber Office Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s} |Steven John

Surname [Parker

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number l Opus Restructuring LLP

Street IOne Eversholt Street
|

Post town | Euton

County/Regicn | London

Postcode | N WI—TI—vI—;I?W’i

Country

n Liquidator's name©

Full forename(s) Trevor John © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Binyon another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Buldingnemenumbes Opus Resiructuring LLP s o

Street l One Eversholt Street another liguidator.
|

Post town [ Euston

County/Region | London

wosie [ [wl 1] [z[o]n]

Country |

04117 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Cifo fol7  Talolil7

~J S
-,.,H
T

Statament of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A}) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature ;

Signature date

Nh ol Moy

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name
Steven John

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Whaere to send

Company name

Parker

Address

Opus Restructuring

One Eversholt Street

Post town
Euston

County/Region
London

[ Infw[af [zfoln]

Country

’Dx

Telephone

020 7268 3338

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the

Insolvency {(England & Wales) Rules 2016

& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Affairs

Staterment as to affairs of Uber Office Limited

On 10 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts statgd in this' Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name RS AT

.~‘; ;'J ."’ /( ’
Signed Alda D'A{:‘ioite
Dated 10 July 2017

Signature Date




Uber Office Limited

A = Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
n/a

Assets:

Cash at bank

Chattel assets
Leasehold property

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature___ .~ = THliL

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
2,975 2,975
50,000 1,500
4,475

Date 10 July 2017




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employee wages and holiday pay

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential ciaims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees’ Claims

Trade Creditor (7)
HM Revenue & Customs

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature R o Date

Estimated to Realise £

(1,515)

4,475

(1,515)

2,960
2,960

(369)

(91,921}
(13421}

2,980
2,960

(105,711)

(102,751)
(1,000)

10 July 2017

{103,751)



i “, . .,,\
10z Anp o @ed DI e sneuds

K /

i

a1 Jo uonueley Bulwie)a Joupaln e sejousq ,

0 90°79¢'663 s|ejol
. . A36 8vd
0 00°000°23 Joypaly) epel] '3 281 XOF Od “HANN JOISUNLSAM JIOUNOT) JO)SUILLISIAA
. ‘ dro vAS ‘ucpuo
0 00°06¥'23 J10)pBI Bpel | “UNOY) UOILA DL ‘PECY UGN ZZ - 0Z whang
A
0 16'810'7T3 JoypelD apel) Banogquiax 40 AYoNQ pueio V'S Wepy

‘BinoquuiexnT ‘0z Lz UooLel 88lly 9

Zz| 963N 'euAL uodn
0 6O LZYELS loypesg apel] | spseamsp ‘uojuaqbuo ‘maIp Jed uojueg SWICISNY) 9 dnusAsy INH
{NHDI) Wun Bulpuey swiej) Asusajosu|

Qg 6SS 'x8ss] 'eag

0 00ZL8'L3 JONPRID BPRIL | 0 610 5o AeMpeolg osnop uosiem paebur Jadood
__ g GG'0gs'tF JONPSIT Bpel| 32 A UOPLCT POy YK XOMSILG 68 o0 ¥ iaphog
ﬁ 0 00'000°st3 1oyipal) apel] STy NZOAM ‘uopuo 'auen sullepn 1S 29 dnoigy sbenqiy
3 uaah
Ajunoes Ainoes JO)IpaLd
10 anjep aye(] Aq pley Ayunoes Aue Jo s|ieyaq | 1qap jo yunowy | adA] Joupass (epoaisod yum) ssaippy JUELLHRID JO 10JIP3ID JO SWEN

‘uoIssassod s Auedlod sy ul Auadosd Jaao 2y} Jo uohualss Bulueo sioypaio pue Seoles Jo spoob jo Addns
2y} Jo asueape Ul pied sjunowe Bulwiep siawoisnd pue sjusiusatbe sjes [euonpuco Jo Buises| [eleyo ‘aseynind-saiy Japun SJ0)PsId AUB ARUSP! PUB SIONPSID [le 3pN[aUN ISNW NOA 910N

SHOLIAIHI ANVAWNOD
g



210z Ainr oL sied aimeubig

S0v3 13 SOt 13 Aeupio SM NZOM ‘UOpLOT ‘aueT sule 1S 29 | Y seipadald spield Auegmens
5653 13 565 |13 Aeupio Sry NZOM ‘uopuoT ‘sue] sullep 15 29 P17 sednuap sbesigry
dn pejjes dn pajjed aleys | saleys Jaquiawl
junocwe |gjol | Jad Junowy JO "ON anjeA JeulluoN aieys jo adA| {apo2isod yjm) ssaippy Jo Jap|oyaleys JO SWepN
SUIIWIN ANVYJINOD

a



